www.gray.tv. The taped replay of the conference call will be available at
1-888-203-1112, Confirmation Code: 5591884 until June 9, 2006.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT:   WEB SITE:  www.gray.tv
BOB PRATHER   JIM RYAN
PRESIDENT AND CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER   SENIOR V. P. AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
(404) 266-8333   (404) 504-9828

Gray Television, Inc.
Earnings Release for the three months ended March 31, 2006   Page 6 of 8

RECONCILIATIONS:

Reconciliation of Net Income to the Non-GAAP term "Adjusted Broadcast Cash Flow"
(in thousands):

   AS REPORTED   PRO FORMA(1)
   THREE MONTHS   THREE MONTHS
   ENDED   ENDED
   MARCH 31,   MARCH 31,
   ----------------   ----------------
   2006   2005   2006   2005
   ----   ----   ----   ----

Net income (loss)   $ (2,554)   $  2,075   $ (2,964)   $   779
   Adjustments to reconcile to Adjusted Broadcast Cash Flow:
   Depreciation and amortization of intangible assets   8,329   5,621   8,997   7,579
   Amortization of stock options and restricted stock awards   198   98   198   98
   Loss (gain) on disposal of assets, net   82   33   82   33
   Miscellaneous (income) expense, net   (346)   (295)   (346)   (295)
   Interest expense   15,466   11,113   15,891   14,030
   Loss on early extinguishment of debt   110   -0-   110   -0-
   Income tax expense (benefit)   (1,660)   150   (1,895)   (670)
   (Income) loss from discontinued operations, net   -0-   (1,826)   -0-   (1,826)
   Amortization of program broadcast rights   3,304   2,815   3,304   2,815
   Common Stock contributed to 401(k) Plan excluding corporate
   401(k) contributions   573   504   573   504
   Network compensation revenue recognized   (220)   (1,643)   (220)   (1,643)
   Network compensation per network affiliation agreement   524   2,102   524   2,102
   Payments on program broadcast obligations   (3,286)   (2,815)   (3,286)   (2,815)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Adjusted Broadcast Cash Flow   $ 20,520   $ 17,932   $ 20,968   $ 20,691
   ========   ========   ========   ========

Adjusted Broadcast Cash Flow is non-GAAP term the Company uses as a measure of
performance. Adjusted Broadcast Cash Flow is used by the Company to approximate